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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2108
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010
WI FI SYSTEM AT CG VILLAGE
Singh Chaudhary Lal

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports of the failure/malfunctioning of various equipment/facilities provided at the Commonwealth Games
Village including the Wi-Fi system; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor alongwith the alternate remedial measures taken by the Government in the
matter; 

(c) whether the Government has inquired into the matter; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL) 

(a) The Wi-Fi system at Commonwealth Games Village did not function properly during the Games. 

(b) The Wi-Fi services provided by the vendor were extremely intermittent and finally crashed out. In order to meet the requirement of
the Commonwealth Associations 145 no. (approx.) of Data Cards were provided to CGAs to cater to their requirement. 

(c) & (d) The Government has constituted a High Level Committee headed by Shri V.K.Shunglu, former C&AG to look into the issues
relating to the organizing and conduct of CWG. 
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